High Commission of India

Georgetown
ok ok sk sk ok

No. Geo/Adm/602/1/2016 16 Aug 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Following is the list of holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India and the
Swami Vivekananda Cultural Centre, Georgetown, Guyana during the year 2024:

;: Holidays Month Date Da‘LZZEhe
1. | Republic Day of India January 26 Friday

2. | Republic Day of Guyana February 23 Friday

3. | Holi March 25 Monday

4. | Good Friday March 29 Friday

5. | Eid-ul-Fitr April 10 Wednesday
6. | Mahavir Jayanti April 21 Sunday

7. | Labour Day May 01 Wednesday
8. | Buddha Purnima May 15 Wednesday
9. | Eid-ul-Adha June 17 Monday
10. | Muharram July 17 Wednesday
11. | Independence Day August 15 Thursday
12. | You-Man-Nabi September 16 Monday
13. | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday | October 02 Wednesday
14. | Dussehra October 12 Saturday
15. | Diwali October 31 Thursday
16. | Guru Nanak's Birthday November 15 Friday

17. | Christmas Day December 25 Wednesday

In addition to the above, two Restricted Holidays can be availed of during the calendar
year 2024. List of Restricted Holidays is enclosed.

"
Phoabngles bpige
(B.D.Tyagi)
Second Secretary & HOC
Copy to:

1. GA Section, MEA, New Delhi

LAC Division/DB Section, MEA, New Delhi

All Missions/Post Abroad

ICCR, Azad Bhawan, New Delhi

All officials HCI, Georgetown & SVCC, Georgetown
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